

**BID TABULATION**

ITB #35-23

"WOMEN'S AND MEN'S UNDERGARMENTS"

JOY MCDOWELL, PRINCIPAL BUYER

CYNTHIA MITCHELL, BUYER

205-325-8710

[mitchellcy@jccal.org](mailto:mitchellcy@jccal.org)

**Group 1A: Ladies Panties, Brief Style, Poly/Cotton Blend, Knitted Elastic Waistbands and Leg Bands: Color: White, or approved equal**

SIZES	QTY	BOB BARKER COMPANY		ZOTIQUE TOWELS AND SCRUBS		CHARM-TEX		ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, INC.	
		Per Dozen	Cost	Total	Cost	Total	Cost	Total	Cost
Size 5	5	\$ 8.45	\$ 42.25	\$ 9.08	\$ 45.40	\$ 10.36	\$ 51.80	\$ 15.86	\$ 79.30
Size 6	5	\$ 8.45	\$ 42.25	\$ 9.08	\$ 45.40	\$ 10.36	\$ 51.80	\$ 15.86	\$ 79.30
Size 7	5	\$ 8.50	\$ 42.50	\$ 9.08	\$ 45.40	\$ 10.36	\$ 51.80	\$ 15.86	\$ 79.30
Size 8	5	\$ 8.65	\$ 43.25	\$ 9.08	\$ 45.40	\$ 10.36	\$ 51.80	\$ 15.86	\$ 79.30
Size 9	5	\$ 10.35	\$ 51.75	\$ 10.45	\$ 52.25	\$ 10.90	\$ 54.50	\$ 17.95	\$ 89.75
Size 10	5	\$ 10.55	\$ 52.75	\$ 10.45	\$ 52.25	\$ 11.90	\$ 59.50	\$ 17.95	\$ 89.75
Size 12	5	\$ 10.55	\$ 52.75	\$ 11.28	\$ 56.40	\$ 12.90	\$ 64.50	\$ 19.20	\$ 96.00
Size 13	3	\$ 12.05	\$ 36.15	\$ 12.93	\$ 38.79	\$ 15.98	\$ 47.94	\$ 21.69	\$ 65.07
Size 14	5	\$ 12.05	\$ 60.25	\$ 12.93	\$ 64.65	\$ 15.98	\$ 79.90	\$ 21.69	\$ 108.45
NAME OF YOUR MFG. & PRODUCT NUMBER									

**Group 1B: Ladies Panties, Brief Style, Poly/Cotton Blend, Knitted Elastic Waistbands and Leg Bands: Color: Brown, or approved equal**

SIZES	QTY	BOB BARKER COMPANY		ZOTIQUE TOWELS AND SCRUBS		CHARM-TEX		ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, INC.	
		Per Dozen	Cost	Total	Cost	Total	Cost	Total	Cost
Size 5	5	\$ 9.20	\$ 46.00	\$ 10.73	\$ 53.65	\$ 11.36	\$ 56.80	\$ 18.53	\$ 92.65
Size 6	5	\$ 9.85	\$ 49.25	\$ 10.73	\$ 53.65	\$ 11.36	\$ 56.80	\$ 18.53	\$ 92.65
Size 7	5	\$ 9.85	\$ 49.25	\$ 10.73	\$ 53.65	\$ 11.36	\$ 56.80	\$ 18.53	\$ 92.65
Size 8	5	\$ 9.85	\$ 49.25	\$ 10.73	\$ 53.65	\$ 11.36	\$ 56.80	\$ 18.53	\$ 92.65
Size 9	5	\$ 11.60	\$ 58.00	\$ 11.83	\$ 59.15	\$ 12.90	\$ 64.50	\$ 20.20	\$ 101.00
Size 10	5	\$ 11.60	\$ 58.00	\$ 11.83	\$ 59.15	\$ 13.90	\$ 69.50	\$ 20.20	\$ 101.00
Size 12	5	\$ 11.60	\$ 58.00	\$ 12.93	\$ 64.65	\$ 14.90	\$ 74.50	\$ 21.86	\$ 109.30
NAME OF YOUR MFG. & PRODUCT NUMBER									

**Group 2A: Bras, Ladies, Unpadded, Soft Tricot Cups, Spandex Back Sections with Two Hook and Eye Closure, Adjustable Stretch Shoulder Straps; Color: White or approved equal. or approved equal.**

SIZES	QTY	BOB BARKER COMPANY	ZOTIQUE TOWELS AND SCRUBS	CHARM-TEX	ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, INC.
-------	-----	--------------------	---------------------------	-----------	-------------------------

**BID TABULATION**

**ITB #35-23**

**"WOMEN'S AND MEN'S UNDERGARMENTS"**

**JOY MCDOWELL, PRINCIPAL BUYER**

**CYNTHIA MITCHELL, BUYER**

**205-325-8710**

[mitchellcy@jccal.org](mailto:mitchellcy@jccal.org)



	Per Dozen	Cost	Total	Cost	Total	Cost	Total	Cost	Total
Size 32A	5	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 24.90	\$ 124.50	\$ 36.62	\$ 183.10
Size 32B	5	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 24.90	\$ 124.50	\$ 36.62	\$ 183.10
Size 32C	5	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 24.90	\$ 124.50	\$ 36.62	\$ 183.10
Size 34B	6	\$ 21.50	\$ 107.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 24.90	\$ 144.00	\$ 36.62	\$ 219.72
Size 34C	6	\$ 21.50	\$ 107.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 24.90	\$ 144.00	\$ 36.62	\$ 219.72
Size 36B	6	\$ 21.50	\$ 107.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 24.90	\$ 144.00	\$ 36.62	\$ 219.72
Size 36C	6	\$ 21.50	\$ 107.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 24.90	\$ 144.00	\$ 36.62	\$ 219.72
Size 38B	6	\$ 21.50	\$ 107.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 24.90	\$ 144.00	\$ 36.62	\$ 219.72
Size 38C	6	\$ 21.50	\$ 107.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 24.90	\$ 144.00	\$ 36.62	\$ 219.72
Size 38D	6	\$ 21.50	\$ 107.50	\$ 26.40	\$ 158.40	\$ 28.90	\$ 173.40	\$ 43.99	\$ 263.94
Size 40B	6	\$ 21.50	\$ 107.50	\$ 23.10	\$ 138.60	\$ 27.90	\$ 167.40	\$ 38.29	\$ 229.74
Size 40C	6	\$ 21.50	\$ 107.50	\$ 23.10	\$ 138.60	\$ 27.90	\$ 167.40	\$ 38.29	\$ 229.74
Size 40D	6	\$ 21.50	\$ 107.50	\$ 26.40	\$ 158.40	\$ 29.90	\$ 179.40	\$ 38.29	\$ 229.74
Size 42C	6	\$ 21.50	\$ 107.50	\$ 23.10	\$ 138.60	\$ 27.90	\$ 167.40	\$ 38.29	\$ 229.74
Size 42D	6	\$ 21.50	\$ 107.50	\$ 24.20	\$ 145.20	\$ 29.90	\$ 179.40	\$ 43.99	\$ 263.94
Size 42DD	6	\$ 21.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 178.20	\$ 33.90	\$ 203.40	\$ 48.99	\$ 293.94
Size 44C	6	\$ 22.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 138.60	\$ 27.90	\$ 167.40	\$ 38.29	\$ 229.74
Size 44D	6	\$ 22.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 158.40	\$ 29.90	\$ 179.40	\$ 43.99	\$ 263.94
Size 44DD	6	\$ 22.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 178.20	\$ 33.90	\$ 203.40	\$ 48.99	\$ 293.94
Size 46C	6	\$ 23.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 138.60	\$ 27.90	\$ 167.40	\$ 38.29	\$ 229.74
Size 46DD	6	\$ 23.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 178.20	\$ 33.90	\$ 203.40	\$ 48.99	\$ 293.94
Size 48C	2	\$ 23.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 46.20	\$ 27.90	\$ 55.80	\$ 38.29	\$ 76.58
Size 48D	2	\$ 23.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 52.80	\$ 29.90	\$ 59.80	\$ 43.99	\$ 87.98

**BID TABULATION**

ITB #35-23

"WOMEN'S AND MEN'S UNDERGARMENTS"

JOY MCDOWELL, PRINCIPAL BUYER

CYNTHIA MITCHELL, BUYER

205-325-8710

[mitchellcy@jccal.org](mailto:mitchellcy@jccal.org)

NAME OF YOUR MFG. & PRODUCT NUMBER					
------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--

**Group 2B: Sports Bras, Ladies, two-ply cotton/lycra, no metal hooks or eyelets, no plastic straps, strong dependability and support. Color: Brown. or approved equal.**

SIZES	QTY	BOB BARKER COMPANY		ZOTIQUE TOWEL AND SCRUBS		CHARM-TEX		ICS ICS JAIL SUPPIES, INC.	
		Per Dozen	Cost	Total	Cost	Total	Cost	Total	Cost
Size 32A & B	5	\$ 22.50	\$ 112.50	\$ 26.40	\$ 132.00	\$ 27.54	\$ 137.70	\$ 43.29	\$ 216.45
Size 34A & D	5	\$ 22.50	\$ 112.50	\$ 26.40	\$ 132.00	\$ 27.54	\$ 137.70	\$ 43.29	\$ 216.45
Size 36A & B	6	\$ 22.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 158.40	\$ 27.54	\$ 165.24	\$ 43.29	\$ 259.74
Size 38A & B	6	\$ 22.75	\$ 136.50	\$ 26.40	\$ 158.40	\$ 27.54	\$ 165.24	\$ 43.29	\$ 259.74
Size 40B, C & D	6	\$ 22.75	\$ 136.50	\$ 26.40	\$ 158.40	\$ 27.54	\$ 165.24	\$ 48.29	\$ 289.74
Size 42B, C, D & DD	2	\$ 22.75	\$ 45.50	\$ 29.70	\$ 59.40	\$ 27.54	\$ 55.08	\$ 48.29	\$ 96.58
Size 44B, C & D	2	\$ 25.35	\$ 50.70	\$ 29.70	\$ 59.40	\$ 27.54	\$ 55.08	\$ 48.29	\$ 96.58
NAME OF YOUR MFG. & PRODUCT NUMBER									

**Group 3A: Bower, Men, cotton material Color White or approved equal Sewen with a 3-panel design, which offers extra comfort, the bowers have a full cut leg and fly front opening.**

SIZES	QTY	BOB BARKER COMPANY		ZOTIQUE TOWEL AND SCRUBS		CHARM-TEX		ICS ICS JAIL SUPPIES, INC.	
		Per Dozen	Cost	Total	Cost	Total	Cost	Total	Cost
Size S	5	\$ 14.15	\$ 70.75	\$ 11.83	\$ 59.15	\$ 13.72	\$ 68.60	\$ 21.90	\$ 109.50
Size M	5	\$ 14.15	\$ 70.75	\$ 11.83	\$ 59.15	\$ 13.72	\$ 68.60	\$ 21.90	\$ 109.50
Size L	5	\$ 14.15	\$ 70.75	\$ 11.83	\$ 59.15	\$ 13.72	\$ 68.60	\$ 21.90	\$ 109.50
Size XL	5	\$ 14.15	\$ 70.75	\$ 11.83	\$ 59.15	\$ 13.72	\$ 68.60	\$ 21.90	\$ 109.50
Size 2XL	5	\$ 14.15	\$ 70.75	\$ 12.83	\$ 64.15	\$ 13.72	\$ 68.60	\$ 22.74	\$ 113.70
Size 3XL	5	\$ 14.50	\$ 72.50	\$ 12.93	\$ 64.65	\$ 14.90	\$ 74.50	\$ 23.57	\$ 117.85
NAME OF YOUR MFG. & PRODUCT NUMBER									

**Group 3B: Bower, Men, cotton material Color Brown or approved equal Sewen with a 3-panel design, which offers extra comfort, the bowers have a full cut leg and fly front opening.**

SIZES	QTY	BOB BARKER COMPANY		ZOTIQUE TOWEL AND SCRUBS		CHARM-TEX		ICS ICS JAIL SUPPIES, INC.	
		Per Dozen	Cost	Total	Cost	Total	Cost	Total	Cost
Size S	5	\$ 17.75	\$ 88.75	\$ 14.58	\$ 72.90	\$ 14.72	\$ 73.60	\$ 26.77	\$ 133.85
Size M	5	\$ 17.75	\$ 88.75	\$ 14.58	\$ 72.90	\$ 14.72	\$ 73.60	\$ 26.77	\$ 133.85
Size L	5	\$ 17.75	\$ 88.75	\$ 14.58	\$ 72.90	\$ 14.72	\$ 73.60	\$ 26.77	\$ 133.85
Size XL	5	\$ 17.85	\$ 89.25	\$ 14.58	\$ 72.90	\$ 14.72	\$ 73.60	\$ 26.77	\$ 133.85
Size 2XL	5	\$ 17.85	\$ 89.25	\$ 15.08	\$ 75.40	\$ 14.72	\$ 73.60	\$ 27.60	\$ 138.00
Size 3XL	5	\$ 18.45	\$ 92.25	\$ 15.68	\$ 78.40	\$ 15.90	\$ 79.50	\$ 28.43	\$ 142.15

**BID TABULATION**

ITB #35-23

"WOMEN'S AND MEN'S UNDERGARMENTS"

JOY MCDOWELL, PRINCIPAL BUYER

CYNTHIA MITCHELL, BUYER

205-325-8710

[mitchellcy@jccal.org](mailto:mitchellcy@jccal.org)

<b>NAME OF YOUR MFG. &amp; PRODUCT NUMBER</b>									
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>				\$4,904.10		\$ 5,581.29		\$ 6,207.42	\$ 9,452.76

**DELIVERY GUARANTEE AFTER ORDER DATE:**

<b>REQUIRED FORMS</b>	<b>BOB BARKER</b>	<b>ZOTIQUE TOWEL AND SCRUBS</b>	<b>CHARM-TEX</b>	<b>ICS ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, INC.</b>
Signature Page	YES	YES	YES	YES
EEOC	YES	YES	YES	YES
Non-Collusion	YES	YES	YES	YES
Affidavit of Contractor	YES	YES	YES	YES
Notification of Intent to Respond	YES	YES	YES	YES
Debarment Statement	YES	YES	YES	YES
Statement of Compliance	YES	YES	YES	YES
Addendum No 1	YES	YES	YES	NO

**CONTACT INFORMATION**

- 1 BOB BARKER/ 7925 PURFOY RD FUQUAY-VARINA, NC 27326/ PHONE: 919-753-1654/ EMAIL: BETSYCOPELAND@BOBBARKER.COM
2. ZOTIQUE TOWELS AND SCRUB/ 11 CROWN STEET APT 411 MEDIDEN, CT 06450/ PHONE: 203-360-5663/ Email : THURM 574@GMAIL.COM
3. CHARM-TEX/ 1618 CONEYLAND AVE BROOKLYN, NY 11230/ PHONE: 718-252-8100/ EMAIL: STAN@CHARM-TEX.COM
4. ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, INC. PO BOX 21056 WACO, TX 76702/ PHONE: 800-524-5427/ EMAIL:/ BIDDESK@ICSWACO.COM